COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ALEXANDRIA MANOR OF ALLENTOWN, INC.
To operate ALEXANDRIA MANOR

el EMENTFI"Y

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

nd:Regulations

untitcAnoust 15,

No: 210640

JSSUING OFFICER . DIRECTCOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
2nd should be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

FAX: (717) 783-5662
AUG 0 6 2012

Mr. Joseph Negrao, President
Alexandria Manor of Allentown, Inc.
Alexandria Manor

7 South New Street

Nazareth, Pennsylvania 18064

Dear Mr. Negrao:

As a result of the Depaitment of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
June 8, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

onald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §6 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

Litense Number: 210840

Address: 7 SOUTH NEW STREET, NAZARETH, PA 18064

County: Northamplon

Administrator: Dabra Olenizse

Reglon; NORTH

Legal Hntity Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR OF ALLENTOWN INC

Legal Enfity Address: 7 SOUTH NEW STREET, NAZARETH, PA 18064

- Ceriificate(s} of Occupancy

G
051711994
L&l

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 2 Tokat Dally Staff: 86

Waking Staff; 63

Type of lnspection; Full BHA Docket Number: nfa

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s} for Inspection(s)
Renewal, Complaint, Fine

Cn-Site [nspactions Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
06/08/2012: Bablarz, Florencs; Hummel, Jasss

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspscters, if Applicable -

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers: n/a

Randoim fndicators: nfa

Resident Demographic Data as of Inspeetion Dates

Number of Residants Served: 81

Secured Damantta CGare Unit in Home: No

Ateal

Secured Dementia Unlt Capacity, if Apnlicable:

Licensed Capacity: 83 Number of Residents who:
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Page 2 of 8

Violatlon Report: 21064 - GB/08/2012 - Babiatz, Florenca -
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

1. REGULATION 66 Pa.Code §2600

2600.18(c) - The horne shall réport the incident or condition to the Dapartment's personal care home reglonal office or the
personal care home complaint hotline within 24 hours in a manner deslghated by the Depariment. Abuse reportmg shall
also follow the guidelines in section 2600, 15 (relating to abuse reporting coverad by law),

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident # 1 s prescribed Apresoling 10mg, one tablet by mouth at 9:00am, 1:00pm, 6:00pm and 10 O0pm. From 6/4/12 through
6/7/12 this medication was not available at the homs and was not administered {e the resident. The home did not notify the -
Dapariment of these medication errors as required,

Resldent #2 Is prescribed Tylenal with Codeme. one tablet at 12:00am, 6:00am, 12:00pm, 4:00pm and &:00pm. This medication was
not svallable &t the home and was hot administered to the resident or 6/7/12 at 12:00am and 6:00arn. This homa did not notify the

Department of these medication arrors as required,

Resldent #3 is prescribed Metoprotot Tartrate 26mg, ans tablet dally at 8:00prm. This madication was not avallable at the heme and
was nol administered to the resident on 6/1112.- Tha hema did not notify the Department of this medication eror as required.

Resldent #4 is prescribed Fluoxetine 10my, one fablet dally. This medication was not available at the facillity and was not administered
to the residsnt from 6/8/12 through 8/7/12. The home did not noﬁfy the Depariment of these medicalion errors as required.

Resident #5 is prascribed Klor-Con 10 MEQ, anes tablet daily. This madication was not available at the home and was not
administered to the resident on §/4/12, The home did not netify the Depaﬁment of this medication error as required.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attach pages as necessary. Reimember that you rust sign and date any attached pagss.)
Inctude steps o comact the vivlation described above and steps to prevent a similar violafion from occurring again, if steps agnnot be complated
Immediately, Inclutle dates by whmh the steps wil be complated.
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Repeaf Viclation; No Date(s) of Previous Viclation{s):

S:gnature of Legal Entity Representative
ion Sl 0 R (i ]

Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Reprasentative Dat
equired ER b O ae / .
Jethom b Lem,mfzz, | lel2rl/ Q.

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE|

The above plan of comection 1s approved as of RIIRR IR Pian of correctior implementation status as of i “ 7 {l 2.

(Date) e TE

D Fully Implesiented i
* B Potially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ( ‘ ) ] Partially Implemantad - Inadequate Progress
' Inifials -
( ) [ 1 Notimplemanted
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FPage 3 of 8

Violation Report: 21054 - G5/0872012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Narme: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600

2600.26(b} - The contract shall be signed by the administrator or a deslgnes, the resident and the payer, if different from

the resident, and cosigned by the resident's designated person if any, H the resident agrees.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATICON

Resident #6's contract dated 311012 is not slgned by the resident.
Resident #7's contract dated 3/10M12 is not signed by tha resident.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attsch pages as necessary. Remember thet you must sign and dake any atiached pages.)

Inclade steps fo correct the vioialion desciibed aliove and steps fo prevent a stailar vielallon from oceurrng egain. I slaps cannof bs completad
Immecddiately, include dales by which the steps will be complated.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page} Lotnad A /ijnﬂ

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Representative B

: Date '
{Reguired gu EVERY Paael Nebseatb b larnez . @/C;Q‘r?.//g

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES WAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved.as of j—(—L?-LL‘ZH Plan of correction Implementation status as of 7{ {7 / /2]

Date} 5t
]:'] Fully Implemented :

: 3 [ Pertially implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by -/ l_: My ‘_ “ Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
: ) {Initials) =

7] Not Implemented
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Fage 4 of 8

Viclation Report: 21004 ~ Ub/08/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANDOR

1, REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §2600
2600.81{b} - Wheelchalrs, walkers, prosthetic devices and other apparatus used by residents must be clean in gm

repair and free of hazards.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
An enabler bar measuring 1 foot was aitached to the tight side of the bed In room #204 and was uncoverad. The bar measursd
approximately 1foot by 1 foot. The Administrator stated that the plllow case used to cover the bar was bsing laundered.

TS5 FLAN OF CORRECTION (PUET (Ariach pages ad Ticcessary. Temenber fiat you must sigh and dofe any afibched pages.)

. Include steps to correct the violation described above and steps o pravent a simifar. violation fmm GCCEHTING agafn {f steps cannot be compleied
immediatety, include dates by which the steps will be compialed.
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Repeat Violation: Na Date(s) of Previous Violation(a): N
Signature of Legal Entlty Representa
{Reguired on BVERY Pane) ﬂ\ JQJ\M %ﬁ’;ﬁﬁ %
Pn‘rrtefi Name an;i Titte of Lagal Entity Represenitative D ) . Date
{Required on EVERY Pags) 'Mfﬂ(’?ﬂx-‘lf\, L ' (3 %9{\ A C;’ K-Q 2 // &vﬁ
DEPARTIENT USE QNLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI
The above plan of corection is approved &s of 7 Dats m~  Plan of correction Implementation status as of7 l’) } 7

['_:] Fully Implemented
i Farfially Implemented - Adequate Progress
[} Partially Implemented - inadequate Progress

The abava plan of correction was approved by ‘
{Initials)

[] Netimplsmented

e it i i
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13 PLAN-DRE-CORRECTION{POC)-tARash-pagus- aémccssary—&z—memhw—shat -yor-mug-slpr-and-date-any-attached-pagess

Page 5 of 8

Viclafion Report: 21084 - 06/08/2012 - Bablarz, Florence
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2608
2600.95 - Fumiture and equipment must be In good repair, clean and free of hazards.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIDL.ATION
Cali bell located in resident room #201, 204, and 208 were Ihoperable, Staff member “AY siated that mainienance had worked on ths
oall bell in room 204 last week.

Include steps lo correct the violation descrbed above ard steps to prevent g simifar viokation from oceurring age!ﬁ I staps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which tha steps will ba complaled.
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Repeat Violation: Yes Date(s) of Provius Vioraﬁonfs) 072112019 / |4V st |
Signature of Legal Enfity Representative ) / ]
(Reaulred on EVERY Page) Oetnati (Z 4 -/ ( [ /)1 7e—
Printed Name and Title of Legal Enttty Representative Z) Date . i
(Required on EVERY Page) ‘

2quired on EYER Q@(Mab\ L. Olen g . (//:2&//3

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abgve plan of comrection s approved as of 5 t7 B Plan of corrgction implementation status as of / 7 2
ate -M
. Date

[:! Fully Implernented
Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress

Thie ahove plan of eorrection was approvad by - Panially tmplemented - Inadeguate Progress
: . {Initials} ;
_ ] NotImplemented
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PCH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

_ ' Paged of 8
Vietation Report: 27064 - 06/06/2010 < Habiarz, Florance

1. REGULATION 85 Pa,Code §2600

2800.124 - Thi home shall natily the focal fire department in writing of the address of the home
and the assistance needed to evacuate in an emergency. Documentation of notification shall he kept.

, location of the bedrooms |

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's notice to the Fire Department dated 5/23/11 does not Indl

cate the location of the bedrooms or a list of the three current
residertts residing at the Tacllity that require assistance in evacuating,

3 PLANOF CORRECTION (FOCT (ARich paged & necessary,” RemembeT thal you must

g0 and date any anached pages)

Include steps lo compet the violation described above and staps fo prevenl a simifar viotalion from coouring again. i Steps cannot bo compisted

immediately, Include dates by whlch the sleps will he completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Dats(s) of Previous vislation(s): . )
Signature of Legal Enflty Represent

ative
{Required on EVERY Page) hﬁﬁ/}'}\ pal %ﬁ?/ﬂxg

ca

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Represeritative . Dats
: i R 3 ~ -
(oauited on EVERY Padel oy a7 Oleniasa (ol [ia

' DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! -

The above plan of correction Is approved as of % Plen of correction implementation status as of 1 4 ( 7 ! b
] Date

D Fully Implemented

Partlally implemented - Atequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by _‘& {j Partiglly implemented - Inadequate Progress

I ]
(Initiale) [] Netimplemented
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] _ Page 7 of 8

Violation Report: 21084 - 08/0B/2012 - Babiarz, Florence
PCH Name: ALEXANDRIAMANOR

1. REGULATION 55 Pa,Code §26800
2600,187(d} - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION -

Resident #1 s presaibed Apresoline 10mg, one tablat Ly mouth at 9:00am, 1:08pm, 6:00pm and 10:00pm, From 8/4/12 through
/7112 this medication was not avallable at the home ard wag not administerad to the resident as pressribed,

Resldent #2 Is prescribed Tylenol with Codains, one tablet at 12:00am, 8:00am, 12:00pm, 4:00pm and &; J00pm. This medication was
not auailable at the home and was not adminisiersd fo the resident on 67112 at 12:00am and 6:008m as prescribad,

Resident #3 is presciibad Metoprolot Tartrate 25mg, one tablet daily at 8 Q0pm. This medication was not available at the horne and
was not admmlstemd to the vesident on 61112 as prescribed.

Resident #4 is prestibed Fivoxeline 10mg, one tablet dally. This medication was not available at the faciity and was not administered
to the resident from B85/ 2 through &77/12 as prescribed,

Resident #5 is presoribed Kor-Con 10 MEQ, one fablet dally. This medicatfon was not avallable at the home and was not
administered to the resident on 6/4/12 as prescribed, .

—
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3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POGC) {Attach puges 8 nocessary. Remember that you nyust stgn and dato any ghzched pages}
Include steps 1o carrect e violafion descibad abova and steps to pravent a shnllar violaion from decureing again, If steps cannot be complated
immadiately, include dates by which the steps wiii be compisled.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Pravious Violation(s): L I ’
1

Signaturg of Legal Entity Representative
Roeguired o EVERY Pags @pjw_m,/ﬂ % f’gﬁf/MIQ
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative 6 bate
Reauired on EVERY Pass) " obora b L. Oleniaca, Gl22f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection Is approved as of (ojaze ’ 21 Plan of correction implementation status as of'7[ }7 ( I 2]
. ate

D Fully Implemented
3 Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by /"7 [_"_] Patially Implemented - inadequate Progress
Initials ’
¢ ) [7 Nottmplemented :
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Page 8ofs

Violatlon Repori: 21064 - 05/08/2012 - Bébiarz, Florence
PGH Name: ALEXANDRIA MANOR

1, REGULATION &5 Pa.Cods §2600
2600.225(z) - A resident shall have a writteh inltial assessment that (s documented on the Department's assessment form
within 15 days of admission. The admlnrstrator or designee, or a hurman service agency may ¢omplete the initial

assessment.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resldent #8 was admitted to the facillty on 4/20/112. The home has not compieted ar assegsment of the residents care neads within
15 days of the resident’s admisslon to the facllity as required. .

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atmch pages as necessary. Remember that you sust sign and date any attached pages.)

fnolude staps to corract the violation deseribed ebove end stds fo prevent & slmiler vivlation from cccurring again. I steps canmot be complated
Immediately, inoiude dates by which the steps wilf be complofed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date{s) of Provigus Violation{s):

Signature of Legal En’cnty Representative

o on VERYPase) () s 42 M

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representaﬁve ) Date
i EVERY P o : ‘

(Required on 30 eborab L. (Neniaca. 6/

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LiNE]

¥

. i} .
K (Cate)

D Fully implemented

A @ Partially Implemented - Adequate Progress
[J Partialty implomented - Inadequate Progress
]:] Not Implemented ‘

The ahove plan of correcilon was approved by
(Initials)
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